March 22, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2397

- Page 2, line 1, overstrike "as described"
- Page 2, line 2, overstrike "under subsection 1 or 2" and insert immediately thereafter "holding a valid manufacturer's or retailer's license issued by the state of its domicile"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "permit" with "license"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "including invoices for each shipment" and replace "the price of the product" with "for each shipment"
- Page 2, line 14, replace the first "and" with ", the date" and remove "the customer's name and address,"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "manufacturer or retailer of alcoholic beverages who violates" with "direct shipper is subject to section 5-03-06."
- Page 2, remove lines 16 through 18
- Page 2, line 19, remove "of that civil penalty upon violation of this subsection."
- Page 2, line 20, replace "a civil" with "an"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "to recover the civil penalty provided in this" with "may request award of"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "subsection, together with"
- Page 2, line 23, remove the first "treasurer"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 2, line 29, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 3, line 22, overstrike "as described"
- Page 3, line 23, overstrike "under subsection 1 or 2" and insert immediately thereafter "holding a valid manufacturer's or retailer's license issued by the state of its domicile"
- Page 3, line 30, replace "before" with "within thirty days of" and replace "sale or" with "first"
- Page 4, line 3, remove "including invoices for each shipment" and replace "the price of the" with "for each shipment"
- Page 4, line 4, remove "product", replace the first "and " with ", the date", and remove "the customer's name and address."
- Page 4, line 5, replace "manufacturer or retailer of alcoholic beverages who" with "direct shipper is subject to section 5-03-06."

Page 4, remove lines 6 through 8

Page 4, line 9, remove "the imposition of that civil penalty upon violation of this subsection."

Page 4, line 10, replace "a civil" with "an"

Page 4, line 11, remove "to recover the civil penalty"

Page 4, line 12, replace "provided in this subsection, together with" with "may request award of"

Page 4, line 13, remove "tax commissioner"

Page 4, line 16, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 4, line 20, replace "shall" with "may"

Renumber accordingly